I further report that during the audit period, the Company has:

Formulated Employees Stock Option Scheme known as “APL Apollo Employees Stock Option Scheme, 2015” pursuant to 

which the Company has passed special resolution through postal ballot on 27 July, 2015 for issue of ` 7,50,000 
 (` Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares to the employees of the Company and on 22 December, 2015 the Company 

has passed another special resolution through Postal Ballot for issuance of shares to employees of its subsidiary 

companies under APL Apollo Employees Stock Option Scheme, 2015